RESOLUTION NO. 03-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE RIDGECREST CITY COUNCIL
APPROVING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3, TO THE
SUNSET STREET PHASE | STREET IMPROVEMENT CONTRACT
(ST9801) WITH GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

WHEREAS, the Ridgecrest City Council authorized the award of the Sunset
Street Phase | Improvement project (ST9801) to Granite Construction Company; and

WHEREAS, staff has determined that it is in the best interest of the City to issue
a change order to the Sunset Street Contract for work that is in addition to the estimated
contract quantities for Cross Gutters and Residential Driveways; and

WHEREAS, the estimated cost for the additional work is $2,218.80; and,

WHEREAS, the unit price for this work has been established by contract.

NOW THEREFORE the Ridgecrest City Council authorizes The City Manager to
execute certain changes defined in Contract Change Order No. 3, increasing
construction cost by $2,218.80 resulting in an amended contract amount of
$260,248.30.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of January 2003, by the following

vote:
AYES: Mayor Carter, Council Members, Clark, Holloway, Martin, and Morgan
NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

e e P E——
Ronald H. Carter, Mayor
ATTEST:
\ —

‘»A‘ﬂ-\.»-\—-\ W\ . /-—
Harvey M. Rose
City Clerk




